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OFF-HIGHWAY MOTOR VEHICLE RECREATION COMMISSION  
Pomona, CA 

September 28, 2023 

STAFF REPORT: OHMVR Commission Meeting Dates 2024 

STAFF: Vicki Perez 

SUBJECT: OHMVR Commission Meeting Dates for the 2024 Calendar Year 

 
Summary 
The OHMVR Commission is required to meet at least four times per year and establish an 
annual calendar of proposed meeting dates at the beginning of each calendar year.  We 
will present the final dates at our next commission meeting on October 26, 2023 
Discussion 

Pursuant to the OHMVR Commission Policy and Procedures, the annual calendar shall 
to be posted on the Division’s website by January 31 for each calendar year. Below are 
the proposed dates for the 2024 calendar year:  

• Meeting in Q1:  
o Wednesday, January 17 and Thursday, January 18  

(Week of MLK Jr. Day)  
OR  

o Wednesday, January 31 and Thursday, February 1  
(King of the Hammers Week) 

• Meeting in Q2: Wednesday, May 15 and Thursday, May 16 

• Meeting in Q3: Wednesday, July 31 and Thursday, August 1  
(OHV Safety Summit Week) 

• Meeting in Q4: Wednesday, October 23 and Thursday, October 24 

Commission Action 
For information only.  

Attachments 
None 


